form <b>POSZ-1595-PLG</b> (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FOR		Attorney docket: 26C-110
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached docur	nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1): Shinichi HAYAKAWA (2): Toru OZAKI (3): Yasushi MASUDA (4): Hiroyuki OCHI (5): Shinya HASEGAWA (6): Hirotaka MUKUNOKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		2. Name and address (1): TOYODA GC 1, Haruhinagahat Aichi-ken Japan 452-8564	r
3. Nature of conveyance/Executio Execution Date(s): (1): 03/18/2010 (3): 03/29/2010; (4): 04/06/2010 (6): 04/06/2010 Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assign Executive Order 9424, Cont	0; (2): 03/30/2010; ; (5): 04/07/2010; Merger Change of Name ment	· ·	<b>(AKU KABUSHIKIKAISHA</b> ome, Chiyoda-ku
Other: <u>Response to the</u> X <u>Non-Recordation of Ass</u> 103603306	e Notice of	Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Application or patent number</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>12/659,85</li> </ol>	51 51	B. Patent No.(s)	together with a new application.
	Additional numbers at		No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom concerning document should be</li></ol>	prrespondence mailed:	involved: 1	pplications and patents
Name:       DAVID G. POSZ         POSZ LAW GROUP, PL:         Street Address:       12040 SOUTH LAI         City:       RESTON         State:       VA       Zip         Phone Number:       (703) 707-9110         Fax Number:       (703) 707-9112         Email Address:	<u>(ES DRIVE, SUITE 101</u> 20191	Authorized to X Authorized to credit any ov Enclosed None require 8. Payment Informat a. Credit Card Last Expir b. Deposit Account No	4 Numbersation Date
9. Signature: 	Signature REG. NO. 37,701) erson Signing		September 7, 2010         Date         er of pages including cover         hments, and documents:

•

	POSZ LAW GROUP	PAGE
27/[0] (JUL 272010 <sup>3</sup> )		
Contraction 2 / 2010 m	7-30-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		United States Patent and Trademark Office
		Attorney docket: 26C-110
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader	03603306	or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
(1): Shinichi HAYAKAWA		
(2): Toru OZAKI (3): Yasushi MASUDA	(1): TOYODA GO	
(4): Hîroyuki OCHI	Aichi-ken	a, rayoou o
(5): Shinya HASEGAWA (6): Hirotaka MUKUNOKI	Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	452-8564	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		AKU KABUSHIKIKAISH
Execution Date(s): (1): 03/18/2010; (2): 03/30/2010; (3): 03/29/2010; (4): 04/06/2010; (5): 04/07/2010;	11-2.Fujimi 1-cho	
(6): 04/06/2010	Tokyo	nno, omyoda na
Assignment Merger	Japan	
Security Agreement Change of Name	102-8172	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	A datation of a second at 0, and do	ess(es) attached?
X Other: <u>Re-record to correct name and</u> address of Assignee (2)	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed to	ogether with a new application.
A, Patent Application No.(s) 12/659,851	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	i attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 🗶	No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		oplications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: DAVID G. POSZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1,21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC	Authorized to	be charged by credit card
Street Address: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101		be charged any additional fee(s)
City: RESTON	credit any ove	erpayment(s) to deposit account.
State: VA Zip: 20191	X Enclosed	
Phone Number: (703) 707-9110	None required	d (government interest not affecting tit
Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Email Address:	8. Payment Informat	ion Numbers
	Expira	ation Date
•	b. Deposit Account Nu Authorized User Name	mber 50-1147 DAVID G. 000526 12659851
	01 FC:802	
9. Signature:	4	July 27, 2010 Date
Signature DAVID G. POSZ (REG. NO. 37,701)	Total numbe	r of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attach	aments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 024950 FRAME: 0143

09/07/2010 16:43   703 <u>-</u> 476 <u>-</u> 4744	POSZ LÁW GROUF	P PAGE 04
OPAP		
20	•	
( JUN 0 3 2010)	0010	
Form POSZ-#593-PLG (Rev. 08/05)	-2010	U.S. OEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
TE TRAC		
		Attorney docket: 26C-110
To the Director of the U.S. Patent art 10355	9022 <u>-</u>	ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies) OPA
(1): Shinichi HAYAKAWA (2): Toru OZAKI		
(3): Yasushi MASUDA	(1): TOYODA GOSI   1. Haruhinagahata,	ELCO., LID. / 19 Kiyosu-shi / 19
(4): Hiroyuki OCHI	Aichi-ken	Kiyosu-shi (JUL 2 7 2010
(5): Shinya HASEGAWA	Japan	
(6): Hirotaka MUKUNOKi Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	452-8564	Var at S
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		KU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Execution Date(s): (1): 03/18/2010; (2): 03/30/2010;	3903-39, Toyotomi,	Toyotomi-cho
(3): 03/29/2010; (4): 04/06/2010; (5): 04/07/2010;	Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ki	en
<u>(6); 04/06/2010</u>	Japan 679-2123	
X Assignment Merger	070-2120	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other		
	Additional name(s) & add	tress(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed "	together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/659,851		
Additional numbers a		No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of a invoived: 1	pplications and patents
Name: DAVID G. <u>POSZ</u>		
		1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC		1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> be charged by credit card
POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC Street Address: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101	X Authorized to	be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to X Authorized to	
Street Address: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101	X Authorized to	be charged by credit card
Street Address: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101 City: RESTON	Authorized to     Authorized to     Enclosed	be charged by credit card
Street Address:         12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101           City:         RESTON           State:         VA           Zip:         20191           Phone Number:         1703)           Fax Number:         (703)	Authorized to     Authorized to     Enclosed     None require	b be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address:         12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101           City:         RESTON           State:         VA           Zip:         20191           Phone Number:         1703)           Fax Number:         (703)	Authorized to     Authorized to     Enclosed	b be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address:         12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101           City:         RESTON           State:         VA           Zip:         20191           Phone Number:         1703)           Fax Number:         (703)	X Authorized to     X Authorized to     X Authorized to     Enclosed     None require      8. Payment Informat     a. Credit Card Last	b be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) tion 4 Numbers <u>1009</u>
Street Address:         12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101           City:         RESTON           State:         VA           Zip:         20191           Phone Number:         1703)           Fax Number:         (703)	X Authorized to     X Authorized to     X Authorized to     Enclosed     None require      8. Payment Informat     a. Credit Card Last	b be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address:         12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101           City:         RESTON           State:         VA           Zip:         20191           Phone Number:         1703)           Fax Number:         (703)	X Authorized to     X Authorized to     X Authorized to     Enclosed     None require      8. Payment Informat     a. Credit Card Last	b be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) tion 4 Numbers <u>1009</u> ation Date <u>09/2010</u>
Street Address:         12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101           City:         RESTON           State:         VA           Zip:         20191           Phone Number:         1703)           Fax Number:         (703)	<ul> <li>X Authorized to</li> <li>X Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> <li>8. Payment Informat</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Expire</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Nu</li> </ul>	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) don 4 Numbers <u>1009</u> ation Date <u>09/2010</u>
Street Address:         12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101           City:         RESTON           State:         VA           Zip:         20191           Phone Number:         1703)           Fax Number:         (703)	X Authorized to     X Authorized to     X Authorized to     Enclosed     None require      8. Payment Informat     a. Credit Card Last 4     Expire	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) don 4 Numbers <u>1009</u> ation Date <u>09/2010</u>
Street Address:         12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101           City:         RESTON           State:         VA           Zip:         20191           Phone Number:         1703)           Fax Number:         1703)           Tor-9112         100           Email Address:         100	<ul> <li>X Authorized to</li> <li>X Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> <li>8. Payment Informat</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Expire</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Nu</li> </ul>	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) don 4 Numbers <u>1009</u> ation Date <u>09/2010</u> timber <u>50-1147</u>
Street Address: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101         City: RESTON         State: VA       Zip: 20191         Phone Number: (703) 707-9110         Fax Number: (703) 707-9112         Email Address:         9. Signature:	<ul> <li>X Authorized to</li> <li>X Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> <li>8. Payment Informat</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Expire</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Nu</li> <li>Authorized User Name</li> </ul>	be charged by credit card a be charged to deposit account ad (government interest not affecting title) don 4 Numbers <u>1009</u> ation Date <u>09/2010</u> imber <u>50-1147</u> ation <u>50-1147</u> <u>June 3, 2010</u> Date
Street Address:         12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101           City:         RESTON           State:         VA           Zip:         20191           Phone Number:         1703)           Fax Number:         1703)           Tor-9112         100           Email Address:         100	X Authorized to     X Authorized to     X Authorized to     Enclosed     None require      8. Payment Informat     a. Credit Card Last 4     Expira      b. Deposit Account Nu     Authorized User Name     Total numbe	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) don 4 Numbers <u>1009</u> ation Date <u>09/2010</u> timber <u>50-1147</u> e <u>DAVID G. POSZ</u>
Street Address: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101         City: RESTON         State: VA       Zip: 20191         Phone Number: (703) 707-9110         Fax Number: (703) 707-9112         Email Address:         9. Signature:         DAVID G. POSZ         (REG. NO. 37,701)	X Authorized to     X Authorized to     X Authorized to     Enclosed     D Enclosed     None require     8. Payment Informat     a. Credit Card Last 4     Expire     b. Deposit Account Nu     Authorized User Name     Total numbe     sheet, attach	be charged by credit card a be charged to deposit account ad (government interest not affecting title) don 4 Numbers <u>1009</u> ation Date <u>09/2010</u> ation Date <u>09/2010</u> ation Date <u>50-1147</u> b <u>DAVID G. POSZ</u>     

,

PATENT REEL: 024950 FRAME: 0144

ł

X

Alternay Obcitot No. 26 C = 11

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s)

## TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.

I, Maluhinaganala, Kiyosu-shi, Alchi-ken, 452-8564 JAPAN								
IPPONKAYARU	KABUSHIRIRAISKA	11-2.	Fuiimi	1-chome.	Chivada lor.	Toko	102-8172	TAPAN
indedates <u>M.Y</u>	, 	HPPAtia4	CATERIA	مراجعة فبجاها				
34 54 AV 44 51 257	BOAS SA BANK	ورجب والعادية			1 11/11/21/2/14			
				김 씨는 영국에 관계하는 것	a a sa sa mini sa sa sina a si	T T 군 리 요 D 의		

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its tarritories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

				· · · · ·			
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed							
on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No.	12/659,851	filed on	March 23,	2010			

as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee.

The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and all international conventions and treatles in respect of said inventions, as may be necessary in connection with said application.

The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Rinlohi Howakawa Inventor 1: HAYAKAWA, Shipiotij

march, 18, 2010

Toru Gales Inventor 2: OZAKI, Toru

Jounda Trundo Inventor 3: MASUDA. Yasushi

) droguhi Ochi Inventor 4: OCHI, Hiroyuki

Inventor B: HASEGAWA, Spinya

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

Revised March 2005

March . 30. 2010

Zarch 29 20/5 Date

Agenil 6 2010

april, 7. 2010

Akis Jahch Witness Akiso Kangiss Witness

<u>Aber</u> Jalach

abie Jabel

April Kungere

PATENT REEL: 024950 FRAME: 0145 .

.

111

Inventor 8: MUKUNOKI, Hirotaka

T 1. 1

. .

<u>Zoto</u> 1. Date

Hunges

Inventor 7:

Date

•

Witness

.

.

-

PATENT REEL: 024950 FRAME: 0146

.

**RECORDED: 09/07/2010** 

-

.